
SPRS Publish – 7 October 2024 
The following CSRs are included in release Version: 4.0 

 

FEEDBACK 
S/N 

MODULE TITLE CHANGE NARRATIVE 

2301360 & 
2301617 

CAGE 
HIERARCHY  

PLATFORM UPGRADE Software migration and rewrite to vendor user interface, database, and design. 
Addition of warning message. 

2201218, 
2301358,  

2301530 & 
2400439 

CYBER PLATFORM UPGRADE Rename NIST SP 800-171 Assessment report to Cyber (NIST). Software migration 
and rewrite to vendor user interface, database, and design. New features include: 
simplified record creation, user role identification, assessment overview, CAGE 
hierarchy information, and additional guidance resources.  

2300154 – 
156 & 

2301361 

DETAIL 
POS/NEG  

PLATFORM UPGRADE Software migration and rewrite to vendor user interface, database, and design.   

2301364 DOWNLOAD PLATFORM UPGRADE New report module to centralize user report requests and better support large data 
volume report requests. Redesigned reports include additional data. 

2301363, 
2301619 & 
2301620 

FEEDBACK PLATFORM UPGRADE Software migration and rewrite to vendor user interface, database, and design.   

2400269 HOME PLATFORM UPGRADE Software migration and rewrite to vendor user interface, and design.   

2400507 NSS 
RESTRICTED 

UPDATE REFERENCE  Update SEC 2339A/806 to SEC 3252 and remove annual review. 

2201478 & 
2201481 

SECURITY PLATFORM UPGRADE Cybersecurity and authentication requirements and improvements for software 
platform.   

2300544, 
2301362, 
2301615, 

2400221 & 
2400631 

SUMMARY PLATFORM UPGRADE Software migration and rewrite to vendor user interface, database, and design. New 
features include: simplified search capabilities, additional report information, data field 
descriptions, and challenge process enhancements. 

2101364, 
2300543, 
2300774, 
2300776, 

2301357 & 
2301643 

SUPPLIER RISK PLATFORM UPGRADE Software migration and rewrite to vendor user interface, database, and design. New 
features include: additional compliance information section, CAR level III/IV tile, and 
improved sort and filter capabilities. 



FEEDBACK 
S/N 

MODULE TITLE CHANGE NARRATIVE 

2300116, 
2301359 & 
2301618 

SUPPLY CODE   
RELATIONSHIP 

PLATFORM UPGRADE Software migration and rewrite to vendor user interface, database, and design.   

2301621, 
2400063 & 
2400064 

TOOLBAR PLATFORM UPGRADE Software migration and rewrite to vendor user interface, database, and design.   

2301299, 
2301611, 
2301648, 

2400585 & 
2400627 

USER 
INTERFACE 

PLATFORM UPGRADE Software migration and rewrite to vendor user interface header and footer, and design 
elements throughout application.   

2401229, 
2401252 & 
2401276 

WEBSITE APPLICATION 
SUPPORT 

Training and verbiage to support application changes. Updates to OSD instruction 
labeling. 

 


	TITLE
	MODULE
	FEEDBACK S/N
	CHANGE NARRATIVE

