SPRS Publish – 7 October 2024 The following CSRs are included in release Version: 4.0

FEEDBACK S/N	MODULE	TITLE	CHANGE NARRATIVE
2301360 & 2301617	CAGE HIERARCHY	PLATFORM UPGRADE	Software migration and rewrite to vendor user interface, database, and design. Addition of warning message.
2201218, 2301358, 2301530 & 2400439	CYBER	PLATFORM UPGRADE	Rename NIST SP 800-171 Assessment report to Cyber (NIST). Software migration and rewrite to vendor user interface, database, and design. New features include: simplified record creation, user role identification, assessment overview, CAGE hierarchy information, and additional guidance resources.
2300154 – 156 & 2301361	DETAIL POS/NEG	PLATFORM UPGRADE	Software migration and rewrite to vendor user interface, database, and design.
2301364	DOWNLOAD	PLATFORM UPGRADE	New report module to centralize user report requests and better support large data volume report requests. Redesigned reports include additional data.
2301363, 2301619 & 2301620	FEEDBACK	PLATFORM UPGRADE	Software migration and rewrite to vendor user interface, database, and design.
2400269	HOME	PLATFORM UPGRADE	Software migration and rewrite to vendor user interface, and design.
2400507	NSS RESTRICTED	UPDATE REFERENCE	Update SEC 2339A/806 to SEC 3252 and remove annual review.
2201478 & 2201481	SECURITY	PLATFORM UPGRADE	Cybersecurity and authentication requirements and improvements for software platform.
2300544, 2301362, 2301615, 2400221 & 2400631	SUMMARY	PLATFORM UPGRADE	Software migration and rewrite to vendor user interface, database, and design. New features include: simplified search capabilities, additional report information, data field descriptions, and challenge process enhancements.
2101364, 2300543, 2300774, 2300776, 2301357 & 2301643	SUPPLIER RISK	PLATFORM UPGRADE	Software migration and rewrite to vendor user interface, database, and design. New features include: additional compliance information section, CAR level III/IV tile, and improved sort and filter capabilities.

FEEDBACK S/N	MODULE	TITLE	CHANGE NARRATIVE
2300116, 2301359 & 2301618	SUPPLY CODE RELATIONSHIP	PLATFORM UPGRADE	Software migration and rewrite to vendor user interface, database, and design.
2301621, 2400063 & 2400064	TOOLBAR	PLATFORM UPGRADE	Software migration and rewrite to vendor user interface, database, and design.
2301299, 2301611, 2301648, 2400585 & 2400627	USER INTERFACE	PLATFORM UPGRADE	Software migration and rewrite to vendor user interface header and footer, and design elements throughout application.
2401229, 2401252 & 2401276	WEBSITE	APPLICATION SUPPORT	Training and verbiage to support application changes. Updates to OSD instruction labeling.